

PARAMEKKAVU COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
THRISSUR AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT. U.O. No. 2436/2013/CU
 (Managed by Sree Paramekkavu Educational, Cultural and
 Charitable Trust)
MLA Road, Punkunnam, Thrissur 680002. Ph:0487 2960800, 9961068618
 E-mail : paramekkavucas@yahoo.in, Website :
 https://www.paramekkavuartsandsciencecollege.com

Report on the Meeting for the Installation of Lions Campus Club at Paramekkavu College of Arts and Science

Date:26/11/2024

Venue: Paramekkavu College of Arts and Science, Thrissur

A meeting was held at Paramekkavu College of Arts and Science to inaugurate the establishment of the Lions Campus Club. This induction program aimed to provide an overview of the club's objectives, history, and activities to the participants and new members.

The event commenced with a welcome address by Dr. Captain Suseela Menon, Principal of Paramekkavu College of Arts and Science, who highlighted the importance of such initiatives in fostering social responsibility and leadership among students.

The key dignitaries present were:

- Ln. Vijayaraghava Menon MJF, President, Lions Club of Thrissur, Thiruvambadi
- Ln. Shakkeer K.A., Secretary, Lions Club of Thrissur, Thiruvambadi
- Ln. Krishna Kumar, Treasurer, Lions Club of Thrissur, Thiruvambadi

These esteemed members of the Lions Club shared insights into the club's legacy, its global impact, and the various philanthropic activities undertaken by the organization. Ln. Vijayaraghava Menon MJF spoke on the core values and objectives of the Lions Club, emphasizing the role of campus clubs in empowering youth. Ln. Shakkeer K.A. and Ln. Krishna Kumar elaborated on past achievements and upcoming projects, inspiring the new members to contribute actively.

Ms. Kavitha T., Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce and Management Studies, and the Lions Campus Club Coordinator, also addressed the gathering. She outlined the responsibilities and opportunities that come with being part of this esteemed club.

The program concluded with an interactive session where students clarified their doubts and shared their enthusiasm for participating in future club activities.

The event successfully marked the beginning of a new chapter at Paramekkavu College of Arts and Science, with the Lions Campus Club poised to drive impactful initiatives within the campus and beyond.